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January 16, 1998

Ms. Susan Hugo

Alameda County Health Care Services Agency
Environmental Health Services
Environmental Protection (LOP)

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250
Alameda CA 94502-6577

Re: Response to Comments fl;()/ \\\
July 25, 1997 Subsurface Investigation Report X -
1300 Powell Street Emeryville, California 94608 % Q\-Q

SLIC #322 - | q;}“ &0\9
/\\
Dear Ms Hugo:

Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc. (Cambria) is pleased to write this letter on behalf of Mr.
Richard Becker in response to your October 1, 1997 letter regarding Cambria’s July 23, 1997
Subsurface Investigation Report. Please find below responses to the concerns presented in your letter.

DISCUSSION
Comment # 1 From October 1, 1997 Letter

Elevated concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) as diesel (17,900 ppb) and TPH as
motor oil (24,000 ppb) were detected in the grab groundwater samples collected from the down
gradient boring CB-3 located west along the property boundary. Polynuclear aromatic hydrocarbons
(PNAs), benzene, toluene, ethyl benzene, and xylenes (BTEX) were not analyzed in the ground water.
Please explain the rationale why these target compounds were not analyzed in any of the four grab
water samples as proposed in the approved work plan. The absence of these chemicals of concern in
groundwater is one of the criteria used to evaluate the site as a low risk fuel case.
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Response # 1

In accordance with page three of Cambria’s September 18, 1997 Investigation Workplan, only the initial
sample was to be tested for the complete suite of analyses. Results of these analyses were used to
characterize the contaminants of concern and determine which analyses should be conducted on remaining
samples. The soil sample chosen to be tested for the complete suite (CB-4 at 5 ft) was collected near the
location of the previous investigation's highest concentrations (B-2 at 5 fi, Figure 1). Because there were
no detectable concentrations of TPH as gasoline, BTEX, PNAs, or volatile organic compounds (VOCs)in
the initial screening sample, subsequent samples were not tested for these analytes. In addition, because no
BTEX was detected in the initial samples, it is very unlikely that soluble BTEX exists in groundwater. 7

e gt R

EX ploetim M0

Comment # 2 From October 1, 1997 Letter

Please evaluate the presence of storm drains and utility lines at the site which may be acting as preferential
conduits for groundwater contamination to migrate on andfor off-site. Soil samples collected from twelve
borings (CB-I to CB-12} at 3.0-5.0 feet bgs showed low levels of TPH diesel (nd-2 10 ppm) and TPH as
motor oil (nd-450 ppm).

Response # 2

Subsurface utilities beneath the site exist solely on the eastern upgradient portion of the site and are shown
on Figure 1.! Because none of these potential conduits are located beneath or downgradient of the areas with
elevated hydrocarbon concentrations in soil, it is unlikely that preferential migration is transporting the low

‘mobility diesel or petrolenm oil and grease (POG) downgradient of the site. L
01 ﬁ/ 8/4
Comment # 3 From October 1, 1997 Letter ) ﬂ]-ﬁ

Please identify any sensitive receptors (i.e., water wells, deeper drinking water aquifers and surface water)
that are likely to be impacted by the groundwater contamination at the site.

th
Utility locations and depths provided by Richard Becker. — : ﬂ Y
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Response # 3

Cambria performed a Y2-mile radius area well survey for a property located at 5813 Shellmound Street
(Attachment A). This site is located approximately 1,600 ft downgradient of the subject site. The survey
radius covers approximately one mile downgradient and 1,000-ft upgradient of the subject site. The oﬁly
well located within the survey radius, owned by Griffin and Skelly, is located approximately Y2-mile up/cross
gradient of the subject site, No drinking water aquifers exist near the site and the nearest surface water is
the San Francisco Bay, located approximately Vg—nﬂle downgradient of the subject site. In addition, ground
water samples collected from 1_(_3_02 Powell Street contain total dissolved solids (TDS) concentrations of up
to 7,210 parts per miltion (ppm), well above the 3,000 ppm limit. This shallow aquifer is not likely to be
used as a potential drinking water source because the TDS concentrations exceed acceptable limits
{Attachment B).

Comment # 4 From QOctober 1, 1997 Letter

The extent of the groundwater contamination has not been adequately defined. Please provide our office
with a brief work plan to characterize the extent of the hydrocarbon plume. Data collected from adjacent
or nearby sites may be used to determine the extent of the contamination.

Response # 4

Analysis of grab ground water samples collected from on-site soil borings suggests that ground water beneath
the site has been impacted bwwmrations of low mobility petroleum hydrocarbons,
including TPH as diesel (TPHd), TPH as motor oil (TPHmo), and petroleum oil and grease (POG). In
addition, the boring logs from both the Cambria July 1997 report and the Lush Geosciences (Lush} April
1995 report show that the site is underlain by interbedded low to moderate permeability fluvial deposits. The
low permeability of the soils and the low mobility of the contaminants, in conjunction with the absence of

known subsurface preferential pathways, suggest it is unlikely that the hydrocarbons have migrated
significantly downgradient of the site.

The majority of the samples collected during both the Lush and Cambria investigations contained greater

than 15% clay. A conservative estimate of the hydraulic conductivity of a soil containing 15% clay would
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be about 1E-5 cm/s.? This hydraulic conductivity value is equivalent to about 0.5 ft/yr of ground water
transport. Transport velocities of the low mobility petroleum hydrocarbons detected beneath the site would
be much less due to adsorption and natural bjodegradation. Therefore, since groundwater has migrated about
40 ft downgradient since Pennzoil occupied the site in the 1920s (78 yrs, 0.5 ft/yr), the low mobility
mave probably not'niigrated more than 10 ft ‘cjowngradient.

As you requested, Cambria reviewed an October 1994 Vista report {prepared for the nearby property located
at 5813 Shellmound street) to assess whether any downgradient sites could be used to define the extent of
the plume beneath the Becker property.’ io__siggg_with ground water monitoring wells exist immediately

downgradient of the site. We also visited the 1400 Powell Street Unocal station to check for monitoring
wells. We did not locate any monitoring wells, and the Alameda County Health Care Services Agency -

Environmental Health Services (ACHCSA-EHS) verified that the site is not on the ACHCSA-EHS local
oversight program (LOP) list. The two known sites with monitoring wells are located about 1,600 ft
downgradient of the site at 1603 Powell Street and 5813 Shellmound Street. The groundwater beneath both
of these sites is impacted with hydrocarbons at concentrations similar to the subject site and both sites have
known onsite hydrocarbon sources (Attachment B). The subject site does not pose a threat to a drinking
water resource because the ground water downgradient of the Becker property contains TDS above

acceptable concentrations and hydrocarbons from other sources.

Based on the rationale presented above, Cambria does not recommend any additional investigation.

Groundwater, Freeze and Cherry, 1979, Prentice-Hall, Inc. Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey, Page
29,

VISTA Environmental Information, Site Assessment Plus Report, October 13, 1994, Report ID:
056335-001.
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CLOSURE REQUEST

Cambria trusts that the discussion above addresses all of the concerns presented in your October 1, 1997
letter, and that you will consider granting regulatory case closure based on the following rationale: '

>

. Hydrocarbon concentrations in soil are defined to within 1,000 ﬁpm, a common regulatory
guideline, to the east, west, south, and most of the northern property line;

. The constituents of concern consist of POG, TPHd, and TPHmo. These hydrocarbons
present very little risk to human health and the environment due to their low mobility, low
volatility, and low toxicity; ,’j

. The site is located in an industrial area with numerous sites containing more highly impacted
soil and groundwater;

. It is very unlikely that any remedial effort besides natural hydrocarbon biodegradation
would be feasible to address the low hydrocarbon concentrations;

. Forensic analyses indicate that hydrocarbon biodegradation is occurring, indicating that
hydrocarbon concentrations should diminish over time;

. The affected ground water does not have a present or known future beneficial use and likely
contains dissolved solids above acceptable regulatory thresholds;

. No sensitive receptors exist downgradient of the site; and

. Since the majority of the soils beneath the site contain greater than 15% clay, it is unlikely

that hydrocarbons have migrated more than 10 ft downgradient of the property boundary.
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CLOSING

We appreciate this opportunity to provide environmental consulting services to Richard and Julia Becker.
Please call me at (510) 420-3307 with any questions or comntnents,

Sincerely,
Cambria Environmental Technology, Inc.

David Elias, RG
Senior Geologist

Attachments: A - Area Well Survey
B - Analytic Data 1603 Powell Street and 5813 Shellmound Street
C - Partial Vista Report

CC: Richard Becker, 1300 Powell Street, Emeryville, CA 94608
Julie Rose, Randick & O’Dea, 1800 Harrison Street, Suite 2350, Oakland, CA 94612

FAPROJECTNCONSERV\Becker Resp. WPD
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ATTACHMENT A

Area Well Survey
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Information
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2] November 1997

CAMBRIA ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY
1144 65* St, Suite B
Oakland, CA 94608

Atin:  Ms. Ann Crum

Rer Site Name: - Lathrop Property
Site Address:  5813-5815 Shellmound St, Emeryville, CA
Project #: L

Dear Ms, Crum:

Banks Information Solutions, Inc. (Banks) in conjunction with Vista Information Solutions, Inc. has completed your |
request for a water well search of all known groundwater wells located within a one-half (1/2) mile radius of the
above referenced site. Banks requested access to all available records, database information, and quadrangle maps
maintained by the California Department of Water Resources, Central District, located in Sacramento, CA. The
department approved our request and provided a water well drillers report for wells that fatl within your area of
review. Banks has located any wells that fall within your area on'the enclosed U.S.G.S. 7.5’ topographic map. Upon
review of the information provided, Banks located the following wells within your area of review. '

Map # State [D, | Owner - : Type Total Depth ) Date

213

Following is an excerpt from the California Water Code, Section 13 752:

The following apinion was released on March 30, 1970 from the office of Chief Counsal Porter A. Towner, Department of Water
Resources: “.., Section 13752 (California Water Cadc) provides that the information in the logs and reports “shall not be made available for
inspection by the public but shall be made available 1o governmental agencies for use in making studies: provided, that any report shall be
made available to any person who obiains a written authorization from the owner of the water well.* When a governmental agency hires
¥au as a consultant, that agency ¢an release the information jn the log to you for use in a study, but you would be subject to the same
limnitations as the public agency. Publication of specific items of information from the weil reports, including the well logs, without the
consent of the owners, is prohibited. You may publish discussions of ground water conditions in an area described by section, lownship,
and range, even though the conditions were established in whole or in part from studies of weHl reports, Reference 1o a specific well must
be omitted if the information is derived from the repart rather than an independent source. The best way for making the information
available without restriction and 1o use it in & public report is to obtain writien releases from the owners of the wells ™

¥ i i in, Textas 78711
i lutions, Inc. PO. Box 12851, Capitol SFatxon Austin,
Barks lnformatu;ré ESOCLc];:;:ss Avenue Suite 520 Austin, Texas 78701 oM
512-478-0059 FAX 512-478-1433 E Mail BANKS @ BANISINFO.COJ
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Il BANKS INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. |!

P.0O. Box 12851 Capitol Station ® Austin, Texas 78711 512/478-0059

WATER WELL SEARCH

MAP REFERENCE NUMBER 1
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ATTACHMENT B

Analytic Data 1603 Powell Street and 5813 Shellmound Street



Table 1. Ground Water Elevations and Analytic Data - Days Inn, 1603 Powell St, Emeryville, California

Well ID/ TOC Sample Water Ground Water ’
Elevation Date Depth  Elevation '‘TDS TPH-MO TPH-D TPH-G B T E

(ft above msl). - - ()  (ft above msl) < parts per billion (g/L.)

MW-1 04/24/96  6.72 1.67 — <200 660 <50 <05 <05 <05

8.39 12/19/96  6.88 1.51 7,210,000  1,100° 1,700¢ — <05 <05
04/11/97  6.80 1.59 - — 3200 <50 <0.5 <05
06/26/97  7.64 0.75 370" <50 <05 <05 <05

042496 643 . 237 — 300 1,600 <50 <05 <05 <05

12/1996 573 . 3,07 1,000,000  1,800° 1,600¢ — <05 <03 <05
04/11/97 645 2.35 — - 370 <50 <05 <05 <05
06/26/97 6.72 2,08 - 4700 <50 <05 <05 <05

04/24/96 641 3.08 - <200 580 <50 <05 <05 <05

12/19/96  5.14 435 1,870,000 1,000¢ - <05 <05
04/11/97  6.32 ‘3,17 — 330 <05 <05 <05

06/26/97 643 3.07 e ' 13¢0' <50 <05 <0.5

04124196 739~ 057 -~ ND <50 <05 <05
12/19/96  6.35 1.61 3,960,000 . 130 — <05 <05
04/11/97  6.80 1.16 <50 <50 <05 <05

06/26/97 9,28 -1.32 <50 <50 <05 <05

04/24/96  7.49 2.55 440 <50 <05 <0.5

12/19/96 647 3.57 770° -— <0.5
04/11/97 7.33 2.71 500 <50 <05 <05

0612697 733 - 271 : 360' <50 <0.5

04/24/96  6.77 2.28 — 230 <50 <05
12/19/96 ° 6.08 2,97 2,080,000 4904 — <0.5
04/1197 6.74 2.31 - 28? <50
06126197 674 2.31 120'

f S8IB[I0SSY SEiGM

Fage 1 of 2
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Table 1. Ground Water Elevation and Analytic Data for Petrolenm Hydrocarbons - Lathrop Investigation, 5813-15 Shellmonnd St., Emeryville, California

Sample ID Date TOC GW GW TPHer TPHd TPHmo TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes MTBE

Sampled Elevation Depth Elevation . benzene
(fr) {ft) 813 (Concentrations in ug/L)

Grab Ground Water Analytic Data

SB-BB 0225197

Quarterly Monitoring

C-1 12/16/94
03/19/97
05/30/97
07/03/97
08/07/97

12/16/94
03/19/97
05730197
07/03/97
08/07/97

12/16/94
03/19/97
05/30/97
07/03747
08/07/97

03/19/97
05/30/97
07/03/97
08107157
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‘I'able 1. Ground Water Elevation and Analytic Data for Petroleum Hydrocarbons - Lathrop Investigation, 5813-15 Shellmound St., Emeryville, California

Sample ID Date TOC aw GW TPHer TPHd TPHmo TPHg Benzene Toluene Ethyl- Xylenes MTBE

Sampied Elevation Depth Elevation ) _ benzene
(ft) {ft) (ft) < (Concentrations in ug/L) - >

Abbreviations and Notes;
ug/L = Micrograms per liter ’ TPHer = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as erecsote by modified EPA Method 8015
ft = feet . TPHmo = Total petroleumn hydrocarbons as motor oil by modified EPA Method 8015
NA = Not Anatyzed ‘ TPHg = Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline by modified EPA Method 80135
TOC = Top of Casing TPHd = Total petrolewm hydrocarbons as diesel by modified EPA Method 8015
a = The result appears to be a heavier hydrocarbon than diesel Benzene , Ethylbenzene, Toluene, and Xylenes by EPA Method 8020

MTBE = Methyl Tertiary-Butyl Ether by EPA Method 8020

FAPROIECTMISON ATHROPTBL-GW.KLS
Page2of2
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ATTACHMENT C

Partial Vista Report




_ ' Categoary:
Subject Site Databases Searched to;
* Single Sites
Multiple Sites
_ ~.~""~. Roads
"~ Highways
\" ~ 7 ™ Railroads
e . Rivers or Water Bodies
T

Utilites

NPL, SPL, CERCLIS, TRIS, ERNS,
TSD, SCL, LUST, UsT GENERATORS
CORRACTS SWLF

K additional databasas are listed in the cover page of the report they are also displayed
on this map, The map symbol used commesponds to the database category letter A,B,C,D.

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001

Date of Report: October 1

3,1994
f;age #4




CAL COMP EMERYVILLE FIELD 5VC
5801 CHRISTIE AVE STE 497
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

RORA-SmGen /SRCAISIZ ~ © - . JEPATD - .. . .- ;

SAME AS ABOVE

Generator Class:

Generator Requirements
Viclation:

GENERATORS WHO GENERATE 100 KG./MONTH BUT LESS THAN 1000
KG/MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY HAZARDOUS WASTE .~
NO

Violation of Corrective NO
Action Scheduled:

Land Requirements NG
Yiolation:

{1 FLEXO PACKAGING SERVICES, INC

5800A CHRISTIE ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

'DETAILS REGARDINCG

S RCRA-SmGen / SRCH 1832 EPA ID CADORI385719:
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Generator Class: GENERATORS WHO GENERATE LESS THAN 100 KG./MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY
HAZARDOQUS WASTE.
Generator Requirements |[NO
S! inlan'm.
Vio}a.tion of Cor;ective NO
Land Requirements NO
Viclation:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
5815 SHELLMOUND AVE
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

 DETAILS REGARDING: -

Agency Address:

Generator Class:

SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO
3815 SHELLMOUND AVE
OAKIAND, CA 94608
GENERATORS WHO GENERATE AT LEAST 1000 KG. IMONTH OF NON-ACUTELY

Generator Requirements  [NO

!E inla‘jm-

Vielation of Contctive NO

Land Requirements NO

Violation:
For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #20

VISTA




LATHROP CONSTRUCTION CO. CORP (]
5817 SHELLMOUND 2
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

'DETAILS REGARDIN AUST £ SRCH 1612
Apency Address:  |SAME AS ABOVE

Underground Tanks: 1
Abaveground Tanks: NOT REPORTED
Tanks Removeg: NOQT REPORTED

 DETAILS REGARDING: | ST+ SRCE 1612
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID: 1
Tank Contents: LEADED GAS
TankAge:  [NOT REPORTED

i its}: 3000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: | CLOSED REMQVED
Leak Monitoring: UNEMNOWN
Tank Piping: UNENOWN,
Tank Material: INENOWN

U EPATAgensy ID

VACU-DRY COMPANY
5801 CHRISTIE AVENUE
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Agency Address: = |SAME AS ABOVE
Status: NOT AN NPL SITE

Facility Type:____ | NOT AVAILABLE

Status: NOT AN NPL SITE
Eagility Type: NOT AVATLABIE

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994

VISIA

Version 2.0 Page #21




|EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

903 CHRISTIE E BAY PRK

|RERA-SmGen / SRC# 1832

CHCADIS 442718 -

SAME AS ABROVE

GENERATORS WHO GENERATE LESS THAN 100 KG./MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY
HAZARDOUS WASTE

Generator Requirements  |NO
Xiglation:
Violation of Corrective NO
Land Requirements NO
Yiolation:

WEATHERFORD BMW
5903 CHRISTIE AVE
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

| DETAILS REGARDIN

.S RE G {CORTESE / SRC# 1082 -

Agency Address: WEATHERFORD EMW
5903 CHRISTIE AVE
EMERYVILLE, CA 95608

List Name: LEAKING TANK

Site TN: NOT REPORTED

'DETAILS REGARDING: | BST / SRCEI6L2:

Agency Address: WEATHERFORD EMW, INC.
5903 CHRISTIE AVE E BAY
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Underground Tanks: 1

Aboveground Tanks: | NOT REPORTED

Tanks Removed: NOT REPORTED

\DETAILS REGARDING:  UST #: SRCF 62 1

Agency Address: WEATHERFORD BMW, INC.
5903 CHRISTIE AVE E BAY
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Tank ID: 1

Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS

Tank Age: NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units): _ [2000 (GALLONS)

Tank Staine: =~ |CLOSED REMOVED

Leak Monitoring: UNENOWN

Taok Piping: UNENOWN

Tank Materizl: UNKNOWN

A o

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001
Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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WEATHERFORD BMW
3903 CHRISTIE AVE
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDING:

|LUST/SRCEIS4G = |EPAJAgency T

Agency Addre-s-s:

WEATHERFORD BMW
3903 CHRISTIE
EMERYVILLE, CA 95608

NOT AVAILABLE

MAY 08, 1989

GROUNDWATER

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPQRTED

EXCAVATE_DISPOSE

CASE CLOSED/CTEANUP COMPLETE

NOT AVAILABLE

Repoml LUST F SRCF T,

L1651

SAME AS ABOQVE

NOT AVAITABLE

APRIL 18, 1989

CTHER

GASOLINE (UNSPECTFIED}

NOT REPORTED

STRUCTURAT FAILURE

INDERGROTUND TANK

EXCAVATE DISPOSE

CASE CLOSED/CIEANTIP COMPLETE,

NOT AVAILARLE

TMARKETPLACE
] CHRISTIE AT SHELLMOUND
{EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

HISCL/ SRC# 1542

SAME AS ABOVE

NOT AN NPL, SITE

NOT AVAILABLE

NOT REPORTED

NO FURTHER ACTION

NOT REPORTED

VISTA

Report ID: 056333-001
Version 2,0

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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DEVELCO
5500 SHELLMOUND ST STE 150
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

CIRCRASLgGen f SRCH 1832

Generator Class:

SAME AS ABOVE

GENERATORS W'HO GENERATE AT LEAST 1000 KG a’MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY

Generator Requirements NO
Violation:
Violation of Corrective NO

1A J TRUCKING INC

5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

CORTESE/SREF 1082

A gency Add:ress

A T TRUCKING INC

5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94662

List Name: LEAKING TANK

Site 1D: NOT REPORTED

DETAILS REGARDING:: : | CORTESE / SRC# 1082 " S TEPASAgency DT 11 INGA

Agency Address: A JTRUCKING CO. INC.
5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94662

List Name: | UNDERGROUND TANK

Site TD: 12648

DETAILS REGARDING:: . |UST £ SRC# 1612

Agency Address: A T TRUCKING CO., INC.

, 5600 SHELLMOUND

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Underground Tanks: 1

Aboveground Tanks; | NOT REPORTED

Tanks Removed; NOQT REPORTED

‘DETAILS REGARDING: | UST LSRC# 1612

Agency Address: A JTRUCKING COQ,, INC,
5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Tank ID: 1

Tank Contents: LEADED GAS

TapkAge:  |NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units): 1000 (GALLONS)

Tank Status: | CLOSED REMOVED

Leak Monitoring: =~ | UNKNOWN

Tank Piping: UNKNOWN,

Tank Material: BARE STEEL

A o

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056333-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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A JTRUCKING INC
5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

- HHTEST SRCET6I0
Agency Address A J TRUCKING, INC
5600 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVAILABLE
Discovery Date: MARCH 10, 1988
Media Affected: GROUNDWATER
Substance: NOT REPORTED
Quantity (Units): NOT REPORTED
Leak Source: NOT REPORTED
Remedial Action; NQACTION TAKEN
|Remedial Status 1: | PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Remedial Status 2: NOT AVATLABLE
| DETAILS REGARDING: | Régional LUST ./ SRCH 1721
Agency Address: A T TRUCKING, INC
5600 SHELLMOUND ST8
EMERYVILLE, CA 9460
Tank Status: NOT AVAITARIE
Discovery Date; MARCH 10, 1988
Media Affected: OTHER
Substance: GASOLINE (IINSPECTFIED)
Leak Cause: _ |STRUCTURAL FAILURE
Leak Source:  |UNDERGROUND TANK
Remedial Action:..  [EXCAVATE DISPOSE
Remedial Statga 1: | PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT.
Remedial Status 2: NOT AVAILABLE

;| MEDI-PHYSICS, INC

TCADOSTIG0138

Generator Requirements NO
Yiolation;

Violation of Corrective NO
Action Scheduled:

Land Requirements NO
Violation:

h
VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmeuntal Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-00% Date of Report: Qctober 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #25




POWER MACHINE CO.
5768 SHELLMOUND
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

UST:/ SRC# 1612

SAME AS ABOVE

1

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

DETAILS REGARDING: ..

UST 7 SRC# 1612

Agency Addrese:

SAME AS ABOVE

Tank TD:

1

Tank Contents:

IUNLEARED GAS

TapkAge: =~

NOT REPORTED

500 (GALLONS)

i its):

Tank Status: =

CLOSED REMOVED

INENOWN

UNENQWN

UNENOWN

NIELSEN PROPERTY
58300 SHELLMOUND ST
EMERYYILLE, CA 94608

SAME AS ABOVE

LEAKING TANK

NOT_REPORTED

DETAILS REGARDING: ™

Apgency Address:

NIELSEN PROPERTY
5200 SHELLMOUND ST
EMERYVILLE, CA

NOT AVATLABLE

Tank Status:

MAY 21, 1988

SOIL/SAND/T.AND

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

REPORTED AS "UNAVATLABLE" BY AGENCY

NOT REPORTER

NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN-RP

NOT AVATLABLE

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 808 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001
Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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NIELSEN PROPERTY

5300 SHELLMOUND ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDING

egional LUST:# SRC# 17281

Agency Address: -

NIELSEN PROPERTY
5800 SHELLMOUND ST
EMERYVILLE, CA

NOT AVAILABLE

MAY 21, 1938

SOIL/SAND/TAND

GASQLINE (UNSPECIFIED)
NOQT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL FAILURE
UNDERGROUND TANK
NO ACTION TAKEN

NGO ACTION TAKEN-RP

NOT AVATLABLE

SYBRON / KERR
5770 SHELLMOUND STREET YL ALY
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 g ] N/A

SAME AS ABOVE
NOT AN NPL SITE

NOT AVAILARBLE

“|UST A SRCE 1612

SAME AS ABOVE,
9
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

Agency Address

DETAILS REGARDING:

UST:# SRC# 1612 SJEPA Agency IO ENEAE

SAME AS ABOVE

Taok JD:

9

Tank Contents:

Tank Age:

REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY.
NOT REPORTED :

2000 (GALLONS)

its):
Tank Statns:
Leak Monitoring:

CLOSED REMOVED
IINKNOWN

Tank Piping:

UNKNOWN

BARE STEEL

A

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 300 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #27




|PORTER COATINGS
{5900 CHRISTIE
| EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

335545

IST'/.SRC# 1612

SAME AS ABOVE

8

AGENCY REPQRTS THE UNDEFINED TERM "OTHER"

Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 2000 {GALLONS)
Tank Status: = | CILOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: UNENOWN
T'ank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tapk Material: BARE STEEL
DETAILS REGARDING: | UST £ SRC# 1612 CPEPA A gency [D
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE -
Tank ID: 7 )
TankContents: = |REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY
Tank Age: NQT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 2000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: __ [CLOSED REMOVED

fonitoring: UNENOWN.
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material:_ BARE STEEL
DETAILS REGARDING: | UST / SRCF 1612
Agency Address: | SAME AS ABOVE
Tank TD: 6
Tank Contents: | AGENCY REPORTS THE UNDEFINED TERM "OTHER"
TankAge: =~ |NQT REPORTED

i its): 2000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statgs;  |CLOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: UNENOWN
Tank Materjal: BARE STEEL
DETAILS RECARDING: | UST L SRC# 1612
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID: 5
Tank Contents: REPORTED AS "UNKMNOWN" BY AGENCY
TankAge: ==~ INOT REPORTED

i ifs): 2000 (GATTONS)
TankStatus: | CLOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material- BARE STEEL

A

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Envircnmental Information at 1 - 300 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #28




PORTER COATINGS

DETAILS REGAR UST # SRCA 612 | EPA/A geney:ID
Agency Addreas: =~ |SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID: 4
Tapk Contents: REPORTED AS "UNENOWN" BY AGENCY
Tank Age: NQT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 2000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statws; | CIOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: UNENOWN
Taok Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material: BARE STEEL

REMN: ST/ SRC# 1612
Agency Address: =~ (SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID; 3
TankAge: INOT REPORTED

2000 (GATLI.ONS)
CLOSED REMOVED

Leak Monitoring: UNENQWN

Tank Piping: UNKNOWN

Tank Material: BARE STEEL

| DETAILS REGARDING: i { UST # SRC# 1612

Agency Address: [ SAMEAS ABQVE

Tank IT): 2

TankContents: | REPORTED AS "UNENOWN" BY AGENCY
TankAge: @~ |NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units); 2000 (GALLONS)

Tank Status: [ CT.OSED REMOVED

Leak Monjtoring: UNKNOWN

Tank Piping: INKNOWN

Tapk Material: BARE STEEL

 DETAILS REGARDING-. {UST # SRC# 1612

Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE

Tank ID: 1

Tank Contents: REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY
Tank Age: . |NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units) 4000 (GALLONS)

CLOSED REMOVED
UNKNOQWN
UNENOWN

BARE STEEL

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Verzion 2.0 Page #29




- Property: Addreas with:
VISTA_Venﬁad\E ce

PORTER COATINGS
5900 CHRISTIE
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

RCRA-LgGen'/ SRC#:1832:

Agency Address:

PORTER COATINGS
5900 CHRISTIE AVE
EMERYNTILE, CA 94608

Generator Class:

GENERATORS WHO GENERATE AT LEAST 1000 KG. /MONTH OF NON—ACUTELY

Generator Requirements NO
Violation:

Violation of Corrective NO
Action_Scheduled:

Land Requirements NO
Violation:

| BP OIL COMPANY

1700 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94408

CORTESE/SRCA 082

SAME AS ABOVE

HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEM

CALOO0O35352

DETAILS REGARDING:: | CORTESE /. SRCH 1082 it O DA A e TR L N A
Agency Address: BP QIL/MOBIL
1700 POWELL ST @
EMERYVILLE, CA 944
List Name: LEAKING TANK
Site 1D, NOT REPQRTED
IDETAILS REGARDING: | UST:} SRC# 1612 ‘TEPAfAgency IT¥:
Agency Address: BP OIL CO FAC SITE NO 11126
. 1700 POWELL
EMERYVILLE. CA 94608
Underground Tanks: (4
Aboveground Tanks: _|NQT REPORTED
Tanks Removed: __ [NOT REPQRTED
'DETAILS REGARDING: .| UST } SRC# 1612
Apgency Address: BP OIL CO FAC SITE NO 11126
1700 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank [T 4
Tank Contents; OILNOT SPECIFIED)
Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Tonk Size (Tnits): | 1000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: FIBRERGLASS
Tapk Material: =~ |FIBERGLASS

Ao

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 -

Report ID: 056335-001
Version 2.0

767 - 0403

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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UST / SRC#:1612

Agency Addrcss BP QIL CO FAC SITE NO 11126
1700 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank 1: 3 :
[ank Contents: UNILEADED GAS
Tank Age: | NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 6000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statns: i ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitoring: | UNENOWN
Taok Piping: FIBERGLASS
Tank Material: FIBERGLASS
DETAZLS REGARDING:._ |UST /. SRCE 1612, , TN
Agency Address: BP OIL CO FAC SI'I'E NO 11126
1700 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank 1T); 2
Tank Contents: TIINLEADED GAS
TankAge: = |NOT REPORTED
Tank Size {Units): 10000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statua:  |ACTTIVE/IN SERVICE
Tack Piping:. EIBERGLASS
Tank Material: FIBERGLASS
' DETAILS REGARDING: " | UST:# SRC# 1612
Agency Address: BP OIL CO FAC SITE NO 11126
1700 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank 1T 1
Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS
Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 10000 (GATLI.ONS)
Tank Status: ~ |ACTIVE/N SERVICE
Leak Momitoring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: FIBERGLASS
Tank Materjal: FIBERGLASS
DETAILS REGARDING: - { LUST/:SRC# 1640 =
Agency Address BP QIL/MOBIL
1700 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA
Tank Status: NOT AVAILABLE
Discovery Date: MAY 08, 1989
Media Affected: SOIL/SAND/LAND
Substance;: = INOT REPORTED
Leak Cause: REPORTED AS "UNAVAILABLE" BY AGENCY
LeakSource: ~ |NOT REPORTED
Remedial Action: NO ACTION TAKEN
Remedial Statys 1: [ NO ACTION TAKEN-RP
i : NOT AVAILABLE

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 -
Report ID: 056335-001

Version 2.0

Date of Report: Octnber 13, 1994
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BP OIL COMPANY
1700 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94408

Regipnat EUST £ SREF 1721

BP OIL/MGBIL
1700 POWELL ST
EMEERYVILLE, CA 94508

NOT AVAJLAEBLE

MAY 02, 1989

SOIL/SAND/TAND

WASTE QIL

NOT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL FAILURE

UNDERGROUND TANK
NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTION TAKEN-RP

NOT AVAILABLE

| FIBERBOARD

1550 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 945608

SCL/SRCA 1542

SAME AS ABOVE

NOT AN NPL SITE

NOT AVAIT ABLE

NOT REPORTED

NO FUURTHER ACTION,
NOT REPORTED

NASH SOLVENT THINER
1520 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

RERA-LpGen / SRCF 18321 [ FEPAID: S JCATOS0034242

DETAILS REGARDING .

Agency Address:

SAME AS ABOVE

Generator Class:

Generator Requirements
Yiolation;

GENERATORS WHO GEI‘IERATE AT LEAST 1000 KG. /MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY

Violation of Corrective
Action Scheduled:

AMERICAN EITUMALS ASPHALT
1520 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

i Regional CERCLIS 7 SRC# 1710 PAUID):: H TCADORI35R665

Regional Utility
Description:

SAME AS ABOVE
NEW CERCLIS SITE

h o

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #32




AMERICAN BITUMALS ASPHALT
1520 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Regional CERCLIS 7 SRCF 1710, |EPA

SAME AS ABOVE

Regional Utility
Description:

CALIFORNIA 3012 SITE

 DETAILS REGARDING: 1]

Agency Address:

SAME AS ABOVE

NPL Status:
Site. O hio:
lead Agency: =~
Site. D

NOT A PROPOSED, CURRENT, OR DELETED NPT, SITE
PRIVATE/NON-GOVERNMENTAL

- DETAILS REGARDING: ]

CERCLIS /'SRC# 1722 7 " CIERA DY T CADIOR2358665.

SAME AS ABOVE
DISCOVERY

NGT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED
DECEMBER 01, 1987

SAME AS ABOVE
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

DECEMBER 13, 1988

MICHEL AND PELTON CO
15743 LANDREGAN ST
|EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

1CORTESE 7/:SRC# 1082

SAME AS ABQVE
FACILITY INDEX SYSTEM
CADCO9122136

MICHEL PELTON

5743 LANDREGAN ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
LEAKING TANK

NOT REPORTED

S
VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 -
Report ID: 156333-001

Version 2.0

767 - 0403

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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A MICHEL AND PELTON CO
{15743 LANDREGAN ST
/| EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

0.11MI/ E

'DETAILS REGARDIN

SLUST / SRCE 1640 10 SENFAT
Agency Address: MICHEL PELTON CO
5743 LANDREGAN ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVATLABLE
Discovery Date: FEBRUARY 23, 1987
Media Affected: SOIL/SAND/LAND
Substance: NOT REPORTED
i its); NOT REPORTED
Leak Cause: REPORTED AS "UNAVAILABLE" BY AGENCY.
Leak Source: NOT REPORTED
Remedial Action: [ NO ACTTON TAKEN
Remedial Statugy 1- NO ACTION TAKEN-RP
Remedial Statug 2- NOT AVATLABLE
DETAILS:REGARDING: | Régional LUST # SRC# 1721
Agency Address: MICHEL PELTON
5743 LANDREGAN ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVAITABLE
Discovery Date: EEBRUARY 23, 1987
Media Affected: SOTL/SAND/LAND
Substance: =~ =~ |REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY

NOT REPORTED

STRUCTURAL FAILURE

UNDERGROQUND TANK

NGO ACTION TAKEN

NOQ ACTION TAKEN-RP

NOT AVAILABLE

| WHITNEY RESEARCH TOOL CO.
15679 LANDREGAN ST,

468808
0.12MI/ E

1 CAD9g1390750

; Rl

SAME AS ABOVE

Chcl‘nicaI Abstract Service | CHROMIUM

Quantity Released: 49255.00 (POUNDS)

'DETAILS REGARDING: - | TRIS / SRC# 1489 { CAD981300750
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE

Chemical Abstract Service | NICKEL

Registry:

Quantity Released: 34255.00 (POUNDS)

A

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 8300 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-301

Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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WHITNEY RESEARCH TOOL CO.
i/ 5679 LANDREGAN ST.

: EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 LE2MI/E
‘ RCPBA-LpGen/ SRC# 1832 CADIRI390750
Agency Address: WHITNEY RESEARCH TOOL CC
5679 LANDREGAN ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Generator Class: GENERATORS WHO GENERATE AT LEAST 1000 KG. /MONTH OF NON-ACUTELY

Generator Requirements NO
Violation:

Violation of Corrective NO

Land Requirements NG

TA JTRUCKING CO., INC.

TAILS REGARDING: . | UST [ SRC# 1612
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE

 DETATLS REGARDING: i {UST. £ SRCE 1612
Aggn.cLAddma&_ SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID: 1

Tank Contents: DIESEL

Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Iankﬁizg_ﬂlnitsi' 7500 (GALLONSY
Tank Status: CLOSED REMOQVED
Jeak Monitoring: UNKNOWN

UNENOWN
BARE STEEL

KING-KNIGHT COMPANY
6202 CHRISTIE
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

[ DETAILS REGARDING:

UST / SRCEI6L2
Agency Address: KING-KNIGHT COMPANY

6202 CHRISTIE

EMERYVILLE, CA 94662

Underground Tanks: 2
Aboveground Tanks: NOT REPORTED

Tanks Removed: NOT REPORTED
For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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KING-ENIGHT COMPANY 4B

6202 CHRISTTE 1238838

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 N/A

{UST:/ SRC# 1612 NpAS
Agency Address: KING-KNIGHT COMPANY
6202 CHRISTIE
EMERYVIIILE, CA 94662
Tank [D: 2
Tank Contenta: OILMOT SPECIFIED)
Tank Age: NQT REPORTED
i its): 500 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: =~ |CLOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: UNENOWN
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
DETAILS REGARDING: [ UST £ SRC# 1612 5
Agency Address: KING-KNIGHT COMPANY
6202 CHRISTIE N
EMERYVILLE, CA 9466
Tank ID: 1
Tank Contents: DIESEL
TankAge: ~__  |NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 1000 (GALLOMNS)
Tank Statua: =~ = |CLOSED REMOVED
Taok Piping: _ IINKNOWN
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
'DETAILS REGARDING: . |EPA/Apency 1D INAA
Agency Address: KING-KNIGHT COMPANY
6202 CHRISTIE AVENUE
EMERYVILLE, CA 94662
Tank Statns: NOT AVATLABLE
Discovery Date: JUNE 06, 1990
Media Affected: | GROUNDWATER
Substance: NOT REPQRTED
Quantity (Units): NOT REPQRTED
Leak Cauge: REPORTED AS "UNAVATLABLE" BY AGENCY
Leak Sources  __ |NOT REPORTED
Remedial Action; NO ACTION TAKEN
Remedial Status 1: CASE CIOSED/CLEANUP COMPLETE
Remedial Statys 2: NOT AVATLABLE

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - $00 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001

Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDI; CiRemonal LUSEZASREARTIL 10 G pAgenmoy B 0 5 a6 T
Agency Address: KING KNIGHT CO

6202 CHRISTIE AVE

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVAILABLE
Discovery Date: TUNE 06, 1990
Media Affected: OTHER
Substance: DIESEL
Quantity (Units):  [NOT REPOQRTED
LeakCauyse: | STRUCTURAL FAILURE
LeakSource: = (IINDERGROUND TANK
Remedial Action: NO ACTION TAKEN
Remedial Status 1; | CASE CLOSED/CLEANUP COMPLETE
Remedial Status 2: NOT AVAILABLE

{FELIX TANK EXCAVATION SITE
16202 CHRISTIE
[EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

CORTESE / SRC# 1082

SAME AS ABOVE
List Name: LEAKING TANK
Site TD: NOT REPORTED

[BENETO TANK LINES
11300 POWELL ST
|EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

< |ERNS/ SRCA 1423,

200071081
0.10MI / SW

BENETO TANK LINES
1800 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA.
APRIL 09, 1990 09:30:00 AM
16441

1800 POWELL ST

N 16441

WILLIS, PETE

BEMETO TANK LINES

NOT REPORTED
GASOLINE: AUTOMOTIVE (4.23G PB/G, 8.00 (GAL)
NO

YES

NO

NO

NO

NO

CONCRETE

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #37




/| 18060 POWELL ST

SHELL (BAY SUPER) 75
| 1255073
|0.10MX / SW

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

| DETAILS REGARDING: *:

CANPA

Agency Address

SAME AS ABOVE

List Name:
Site ID:

HAZARDQUS WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEM

CAX000030395

'DETAILS REGARDING: -

CORTESE/SRC# 1082 . . . . |EPA/AsencyID . . .

feiiENj’—‘AE?‘ff*.‘?iE i

Agency Address:

List Mame:

SHELL
1800 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

LEAKING TANK

Sife TD:

NOT REPORTED

TEINAC

Agency Address:

BAY SUPER SHELL INC
1800 POWELL
EMERYVIILE, CA 94608

Tanks Removed:

Agency Address:

Tank [D:

BAY SUPER SHELL INC
1800 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

4

Tank Contents:

UNLEADED GAS

Tank Age: =

NOT REPORTED
10000 (GALLONS)

Tank Size (Units):
Tank Status:

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

mm‘——]: Kk Pinisie:

UNKNOWN
UNEKNOWN

Tank Material:

FIBERGILASS

DETAILS REGARDING: ]

UST/SRCEFIGL2 i

Agency Address:

BAY SUPER SHELL IN
1800 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Tank ID:

3

Tank Contenta:

LEADED GAS

Tank Age;
Tank Size (Units):

NOT REPORTED
10000 (GALT.ONS)

ACTIVE/N SERVICE
INENOWN

UNKNOWN

FIBERGILASS

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Repart ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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SHELL (BAY SUPER)
1300 POWELL ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 .10MI / SW
HEIST A SRCATOES: -5ty
Agency Address: BAY SUPER SHELL INC
1800 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank ID: 2
Tank Contents: IINLEADED GAS
Tank Age: NQT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): | 10000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitaring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material: FIBERGLASS
DETAILS REGARDING: | UST L SRCF 1612 = S{EPATAgency Iy -
Agency Address: BAY SUPER SHELL INC
1300 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank ID: L
Tank Contents: OIL(NOT SPECIFIED)
TankAge: = |NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 550 (GALLONS)
Tank Status:  : ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitoping: = =~ |MONITOR PRESENT
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material: BARE STEEL
Agency Address: BAY SUPER SHELL INC
1800 POWELL
: EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Stams: NOT AVAILABLE
DiscoveryDate: =~ |SEPTEMBER 28, 1988
Media Affected: . |GROUNDWATER
Substance;: NOT REPORTED
Leak Cauge: REPQRTED AS "TUINAVAILABLE" BY AGENCY
Leak Source: NOT REPORTED
Bemedial Action: . | REMOVE FREE PRODUCT
Remedial Status 1: | SITE INVESTIGATION (SD
Remedial Stamg 22 NOT AVAILABLE

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 860 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #39

A o
VISTA




SHELL (BAY SUPER)

18090 POWELL ST
_ EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
DETAILS RE! ¢ | Regional EUST £ SRC# 1721
Agency Address: SHELL

1800 POWELL ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVATLABLE
Discovery Date: = |JANUARY 01, 1982
Media Affected: =~ |OTHER
Substance: GASOLINE (UNSPECTFIED)
Leak Cause: =~ | STRUCTURAL FAIIITRE
Leak Source: UNDERGROUND TANE.
Remedial Action: __ |REMOVE FREE PRODUCT
Remedial Status 1: REM INVEST/FEASABILITY STUDY
Remedial Status 2: _ {INOT AVAILARLE

SCE 1 SRC# 1542

SAME AS ABOVE

Statug: NOT AN NPL SITE
Eacility Type: NOT AVAILABLE
Lead Agency: NQT REPORTED

State Status: NO FURTHER ACTION
Pollutants: NOT REPORTED

| WESTINGBOUSE DISTRIBUTION CEN |MapID

5815 PELADEAU
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

TAILS REGARDING: | USTZ SRC# 1612
Agency Address: SAME AS AROVE
Underground Tanks:

Aboveground Tanks:

Tanks Removed:

| DETAILS REGARDING: 511

Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Taok ID: 1

Tank Contents: UNLEADED GAS
TapkAge: ==~ |NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): | 3000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: ) CLOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: INKNOWN

Tank Piping: UNKNOWN

Tank Material; TUNKNOWN

2
VISTA

Report ID: 056335-001

Version 2.0

For More Information Cail VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CO - EME |}
5899 PELADEAU STREET Yk

1 SCL £ SRC# 1542 -

SAME AS ABOV'F-'

NOT AN NPL SITE

NOT AVATLABLE

DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCESCONTROL, ==
REMEDIAL ACTTON PENDING/TN PROGRESS

POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS MATERIAL WITH PCRES

CONTAMINATED SOTL

PHARMACEUTICAL WASTE

2 | Regional CERCEIS { SRC# 1710

CHEPAID: - . 1CATOS0032113:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMERYVILLE
5899 PELADEAU ST
EMERYVILLE. CA 94608

ERRIS SITE

Regional CERCLIS  SRC#1710 JCATO80032113

Agency Address:

Regional Utility
Description:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMZERYVII.LE
5899 PELADEAU ST

EMERYVTLLE, CA 94608
RCRA REGULATED: SEE NOTIFICATION FILE

' DETAH.S REGARDING =5/

soional i€ S SRCE 1714 i tEPA':::: G ~ | CATOR0O3ZLNE

Agency Address:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC coké EMERYVILLE
5300 PELADEAU ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

RANKING STATE

DEZAILS REGARDING:

Repional CERCLIS SRC# 1710 JEPAID: JCATO80032113:

Agency Address:

Regicnal Utility
Description:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMERYVILLE
5899 PELADEAU ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
CHECK ON RESULTS OF EMERYVILLE MARKET PLACE

DETAILS REGARDING

CERCLIS/ SRC# 1722 {EPAID HCATOR0032113

Agency Address:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMERY VILL
5899 PELADEAU ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

NPL Status:
Site Qumership:

LndAgemxz.__.___
Site. T

DETAILS REGARDING:: 1

CERCLIS / SRC# 1722 EPA D

Agency Address:

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMERY VILL
5899 PELADEAU ST
EMERYVTLLE, CA 94608

Eventfype:

DISCOVERY
EPA FUND FINANCED

Lead Agency:
Event Statys:

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

MARCH 01, 1981

Report ID: 056335-001

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Page #41
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5899 PELADEAU STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CO - EME |
: 0.16MI / NE

DETAILS REGARDING-

“HCERCLIS £ SRCE T2 : LEP )i HCATO80032LE3 -

Agency Address: WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMRYVEL

5899 PELADEAU ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
EventType: =~ |PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Lead Agency: EPA FUND FINANCED
Eyent Status: NOT REPORTED
Start Date: NOT REPORTEDR
CompletionDate: | MARCH 01, 1985
| DETAILS REGARDING: " { CERCLIS /. SRCFI1722: 7 CHEPARD R O T 080032113
Agency Address: WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORP EMERYVILL

5899 PELADEAU ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
EventType: | FPRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
Lead Agency EPA FUND FINANCED

NO FURTHER REMEDIAL ACTIONPIANMNED =~ =
NOT REPORTED
TULY 01, 1988

| AMERICAN MANUFACTURING COMP |Map:
15854 HOLLIS STREET g
1EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

SCT i SRCEZ 1542

SAME AS ABOVYE

NOT AN NPL SITE

NOT AVAITLAEBLE

| WATERGATE TOWER III

2000 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

ST 7 SRCA 1612

SAME AS AROVE
L

NOT REPORTED
NOT REEPORTED

| DETAILS REGARDING: ;| UST /:SRC# 1612

Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE

Tank II: 1

Tank Contents: EMPTY

Tank Age: ~  |NOT REPOQRTED

Tank Size (Units): | NOT REPORTED (GALLONS)
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

Leak Monitoring: TNEKNOWN

Tank Piping: UNKENOWN

Tank Material INENOWN

VISTIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 300 -

Report ID: 056333-001
Version 2.0

767 - 0403
Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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JUDSON STEEL CORPORATION
4200 EASTSHORE
EMERYVILLE, CA %4608

| DETAILS REGARDING: 1E FEPA/Agency TD: -
Agency Address: SAME AS AROVE

Tank ID: 7

Tank Contents: LEADED GAS

Tank Age; NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units): 1000 (GALLONS)

Tank Statwe:  [ACTIVE/AN SERVICE

Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN

Tank Piping: TINENOWN

Tank Material: INKNOWN

UST/ SRCEI6E
SAME AS ABOVE

1000 (GALLONS)
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN
UINKNOWN
UNENOWN

] UST:/ SRC# 1612
SAME AS ABOVE

3

DIESEL

NOT REPORTED
10000 (GALLONS)
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
UNKNOWN

2000 (GATTLONS)
ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
INKNOWN
UNKNOWN
IINKNOWN

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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| Proy JUDSON STEEL CORPORATION
" RHEASTSHORE = [¥E -
FCat EMERYVILLE, CA 94608 LI8MI 7 NW
Agency Address: [ SAME AS ABOVE
Tank 1D: 3
Tank Contents: DIESEL
Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 2000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN
Tank Piping: UNKNOWN
Tank Material: UNENOWN
'DETAILS REGARDING: |\ UST # SRC# 1612
Agency Address: SAME AS ABOVE
Tank IT): 2
Tank Contents: LEADED GAS
Tank Age: _ {NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 2000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statys: | ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

TINENOWN_
TINENOWN
UNKNOWN

T |UST/ SRCAIG13.
SAME AS ABOVE
1

NOT REPORTED

12000 (GALLQNS)

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE,

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

FIBERGLASS

SCOTT COMPANIES INC THE
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA

[ CORTESE  SRCAA0BZ -
SAME AS ABOVE
HAZARDOUS WASTE INFORMATION SYSTEM
CALOORONT743

3776494
0.19M1 / NW

AN

EPA/ADency

CHIRON
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA

1CORTESE ! SRC# 1082 .
SAME AS ABOVE
LEAKING TANK

NOT REPORTED

For More Information Call VISTA FEnvironmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: Qctober 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #44




CHIRON
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA

LUST: £ SRCA 1640

SAME A8 ABOVE
NOT AVAILAELE

QCTOBER 04, 1990
GROUNDWATER
NOT REPORTED
NQT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
NQ ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTTON TAKEN-RP
NOT AVATLARLE

Remedial Status 2:
DETAILS REGARDINGS 5

Repional LUST/ SRC# 1721

Agency Address: .

CHIRON

4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVITLLE, CA 94608
NOT AVAILABLE

OCTOBER 04, 1990

OTHER
DIESEL

NOT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL FAILURE
UNDERGROUND TANK
NO ACTION TAKEN

NO ACTTON TAKEN-RP
NOT AVAILABIE

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORPORATI | Map:ID
4300 EASTSHORE HWY 3

DETAILS REGARDING: . | CORTE

Agency Address: BARBARY COAST STEEL CORPORATIO
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA
List Name: REGULATED AIR EMISSIONS GREATER THAN 25 TONS/DAY
Site TD: 3059
L DETAILS REGARDING: I CORTESE / SRCE 1082
Agency Address: BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA
List Name: CALIFORNIA TRIS 1987
Site TD: 1063
DETAILS REGARDING:  ::} CORTESE /:SRC# 1082
Agency Address: BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA
ListName: [ CALIFORNIA TRIS 1988
Site II: 10463

A o

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #43




BARBARY COAST STEEL CORPORATI |[Map:
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

37486
10.19MI / NW
ORTESE /| SRC#1082 : L

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP,
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA
CALIFORNIA TRIS 1989

10463

CORTESE / SRC# 10827

Apgency Address:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY
EMERYVILLE, CA

ListName:
Site D

CALIFORNIA TRIS 1990
10463

DETAIES REGARDING: i

i | CADO0Y133489:

Agency Address:

C‘.hcfnical Abstract Service
Regastry:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY.
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

NOT REPORTED

Quantity Released:

14032.00 (POUNDS)

DETAILS REGARDING: -

TRIS / SRC# 1488

JcADoS133489

Agency Addresy:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY.
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

Chemical Abstract Service
Registry:

NOT REPORTED

Quantity Released:

470.00 (POUINDS)

[DETAILS REGARDING: .

{CADO09133489

Agency Address:

Chemical Abstract Service
Repistry:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY.
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

NOT REPORTED

Quantity Released:

368.00 (POQUNDS)

TRIS SRC# 1489

JCADO09133489:

Apgency Address:

Chefnical Abstract Service
Registry:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 EASTSHORE HWY.
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
NOT REPORTED

Quantity Released:

5807.00 (POUNDS)

1 €AD009133489.

Agency Address:

Che!nical Abstract Service

Registry:

BARBARY COAST STEEL CORP.
4300 BASTSHORE HWY.
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

NGT REPORTED

Quantity Released:

120070.00 (POLINDS)

A o

VISIA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-061 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #46




TBARBARY COAST STEEL CORPORATI |Map ID3
14300 EASTSHORE HWY g '
| EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

[SCL.# SRC# 1542
Agency Address: BARBARY COAST STEEL
4300 EASTSHORE HIGHWAY
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Status: NOT AN NPL SITE

Fapility Type:  |NQT AVAILABLE
LeadAgency: ~ |DEPT OF TOXIC SUBSTANCES CONTROL.

Agency Addrcss SCHWABACKER-FREY
5733 PELLEDEAU
EMERYVILLE, CA

DETAILS REGARDING RC# 1640
Agency Addresas: SCHWABACKER FREY
5733 PELLEDEAU

EMERYVILLE, CA

NOT AVATLABILE

JANUARY 27, 1987

SOIL/SAND/LAND

NOT REPORTED

NOT REPORTED

REPORTED AS "UNAVAILABLE" BY AGENCY
NOT REPORTED

NO ACTION TAKEN
NO ACTION TAKEN-RP
NOT AVAILABLE

jRegionat LUST £ SRCH 1721° Agency 1D
SCHWABACKER-FREY -
5733 PELLEDEAU
EMERYVILLE, CA

Tank Status; NOT AVAILABLE
Discovery Date: | JANUARY 27, 1987

Media Affected: SOIL/SANTYLAND
Suhstance: GASOILINE (UNSPECIFIED}
Quantify (Tnits): | NOT REPORTED
LeakCause:  [STRUCTURAL FAILURE
LeakSource: _ [UNDERGROUND TANK

Remedial Action: NOQ ACTION TAKEN
Remedial Status 1: ~~ [NQ ACTION TAKEN-RP
Remedial Status 2: NOT AVAILABLE
For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
: Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #47
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INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
5701-5705 HOLLIS STREET
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDING:

SCL:/ SRC#£1542 01340107
Agency Address: = |SAME AS ABOVE
Status: NOT AN NPL SITE
Facility Type: NOT AVAILABLE

NQT REPORTED
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT REQ-LOW
ACID SOLUTION2>PH WITHMETALS

'DETAILS REGARDING: ' | Regional CERCLIS 7 SRE# 1710 CADI30884399:
Agency Address: INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME

5701 HOLLIS ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Regional Utility NEW ERRIS SITE
I !es:n-m.nnl
DETAILS REGARDING:. ' | CERCLIS /. SRC# 1722 |caDogeggas99:
Agency Address; INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME

5701 HOLLIS ST

EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
NOT A PROPOSED, CURRENT, OR DELETED NPL SITE

Site Ownership IINKNOWN

Iead Agency:  [NO DETERMINATICON

Site Description: | NOT REPORTED

DETAILS REGARDING: [EPATD CADGR0SEIT50”

Agency Address: INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
5701 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

EventType: =~~~ |DISCOVERY

Lead Agency: EPA FUND FINANCED

EventStatus:  _ [NOT REPORTED

Start Date: NOT REPORTED

NOVEMBER 01, 1984

[ DETAILS REGARDING::

| CADIR884399

Apgency Address:

INDUSTRIAL HARD CHROME
5701 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

NQT REPORTED
NO FURTHER REMEDIAL ACTIONPIANNED . -~
NOT REFOQRTED

DECEMBER 01, 1987

|WEATHERFORD MOTORS INC
11710 0s9TH
|EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

NOT REPORTETD

NOT REPORTED

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001
Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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WEATHERFORD MOTORS INC
1710 059TH
EMERYVILLE, CA %4408

UST i SRCEL6L2: P 7
SAME AS ABOVE

1

QIL(NOT SPECIFIED)

NOT REPORTED

500 (GALLONS)

CLOSED REMOVED

UNKNQWN

UNKNOWN

BARE STEEL

HOLLIS STREET PROJECT
6050 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

CORTESE / SRC# 1082
SAME AS AROVE
LEAKING TANK
NOT REPORTED
LUST { SRC¥ 1640
HOLLIS STREET PROJECT

6050 HOLLIS ST.
EMERYVILLE, CA

NOT AVAILABLE
MARCH 08, 1989
GROUNDWATER
NOT REPORTED
NOT REPORTED
REPORTED AS "IINAVAILABLE" BY AGENCY
NOT REPORTED

EXCAVATE TREAT

PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT

NOT AVAILABLE

SAME AS ABOVE

NOT AVAILABLE

TULY 15, 1987

OTHER
GASOLINE (UNSPECTFIED)
NOT REPORTED
STRUCTURAL FAILURE
UNDERGROUND TANK
EXCAVATE TREAT
PRELIMINARY ASSESSMENT
NOT AVAILABLE

For More [nformation Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 8300 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001 Date of Report: October 13, 1994
Version 2.0 Page #49
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| 5805 HOLLIS
|EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

EMERYVILLE DEPOT

10.19MI/E

UST/ SRC# 1612 - NiA T
SAME AS ABOVE

1

NOT REPORTED

Agency Address: SAME AS ABQVE
Tank ID: 1

Tank Contents: _______{LEADED GAS

Tank Age: NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 10000 (GALLONS)
Tank Status: __|CLOSED REMOVED
Leak Monitoring: | MONITOR PRESENT
Tank Piping: TINKNOWN

Tank Maferial: BARE STEEL

{UNOCAL S8 #3737
11400 POWELL
1EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDING: - U

AgmmLAddmm__ SAMEAS_ABDVE
Tank ID: - 4

Tank Contents: OILINOT SPECIFIED)
TankAge: ~~  |NQT.REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): - 550 (GALLONS)

Tank Status: | ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN
TankPiping: | FIBERGLASS

Tank Material; FIBERGILASS

L DETAILS REGARDING: - JUST A SRCH- 1612
Agency Address: =~ |SAME AS ABOVE
Tank ID); : 3

Tank Contents: DIESEL

TankAge:  |NOT REPORTED
Tank Size (Units): 10000 (GALLONS)
Tank Statys: ACTIVE/IN SERVICE
Leak Moenitoring: | IINKNOWN

Tank Piping: FIBERGIASS

Tank Material: FIBERGILASS

A

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Eavironmental Information at 1 - §00 - 767 - 0403

Report [D: 056335-001
Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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UNOCAL S8 #3737
1400 POWELL
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

UST:/ SRC# 1642

'DETAILS REGARDIN:
Agency Address:

SAME AS ABOVE

Tank T

2

Tank Contents:

UNLEADED GAS

Tank Age:

NOT REPORTED

10000 (GALLONS)

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

IUNKNOWN

FIBERGLASS

FIBERGILASS

UST /SRC# 1612

TEPATAzEnS D

SAME AS ABOVE

1

UNLEADED GAS

NOT REPORTED

10000 (GALLONS)

ACTIVE/IN SERVICE

UNKNOWN

UNKNOWN

FIBERGLASS

5812 HOLLIS

OWENS TRUCKING AND CONCRETE S [Map.

\DETAILS REGARDING: - ]
Agency Address: | SAME AS ABOVE

Tank ID: 2

Tank Contents: DIESEL

TankAge: =~ =~ = |NOT REPORTED

Tank Size (Units): 10000 (GALLONS)

Tank Statwa: | CLOSED REMOVED

Leak Monitoring: UNKNOWN

Tank Piping: UNEKNOWN

Tank Materjal: TINKNOWN

¥

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403

Report ID: 056335-001
Version 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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OWENS TRUCKING AND CONCRETE S |}
%312 HOLLIS B
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608

DETAILS REGARDING: | UST/SRCAT6T
Agency Address; | SAME AS AROVE
Tank ID: 1

Tank Contenta: LEADED GAS

NOT REPORTED
10000 (GALLONS)
CLOSED REMOVED
UNEKNOWN

UNENOWN

QTHER DESCRIPTIONS

HYDAULIC ELECTRO SERVICE CORP |[Mug:
5812 HOLLIS ST ;

EMERYVILLE, CA 94508
HYDAULIC ELECTRO SERVICE CORP
5812 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE, CA
Tank Status: NOT AVAILABLE
DiscoveryDate: | NOT REPORTED
McediaAffected: | GROUNDWATER
Substance: | NOT REPORTED
Quantity (Units): [ NOT REPORTED
LleakCause: =~ |[REPORTEDAS "UNAVAITABIFE*"BYAGENCY
LeakSource: (NQT REPORTED
Remedial Action: _~ |REPOQRTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY
Remedial Status 1: | NO ACTTON TAKEN-RP
Remedial Status 2: NOT AVATLABLE
DETAILS REGARDING: | Regional LUST | SRCH 1721 TAgency 1D
Agency Address: HYDRAULIC ELECTRO SERVICE CORP
5812 HOLLIS ST
EMERYVILLE, CA 94608
Tank Status: NOT AVAILABLE
Discovery Date: | DECEMBER 05, 1989
Media Affected: OTHER
Substance; DIESEI
Leak Cause: REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY
Leak Source: REPORTED AS "UNKNOWN" BY AGENCY
Eﬁmﬁdiﬂl enﬂﬂn' REmBIBD e S nlmmﬂmln Bx EQEHCI
Remedial Status 1: LEAK BEING CONFIRMED
Remedial Status 2 NOT AVAILABLE

VISTA

For More Information Call VISTA Environmental Information at 1 - 800 - 767 - 0403
Report ID: 056335-001
Verston 2.0

Date of Report: October 13, 1994
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